

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1412

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.11.2016


ATAL AKSHAY URJA KENDRAS/SHOPS

1412. PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:

 DR. BHARATIBEN D. SHYAL:

 Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is establishing Atal Akshay Urja Kendras/shops in the country;

(b) if so, the places where these kendras/shops have been established at present;

(c) whether the Government is considering to establish more such kendras/shops at various places including Gujarat and Madhya Pradesh;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY &

MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a)&(b): No, Madam, Government is not establishing any Atal Akshay Urja Kendras/shops in the country. However, Akshay Urja Shops opened by Private Vendors (licensed &

recommended by State Government) are given financial assistance for their first two years of

functioning.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): Does not arise.

*************

